2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit
Arts Division

Auditorium Manager

Events Production Staff

Space Use Fees/Off-Campus Users Indirect Cost Fees
for the Arts Event Office

Theatre Arts

Music

Music (Continued)

Fee Activity

Non-technical
Technical

Small show
Medium show
Large show

Opening Shows, small house staff, no promotion

Assessed on events whose direct Arts Events Office recharge is $0-$250
Assessed on events whose direct Arts Event Office recharge is $251-$500
Assessed on events whose direct Arts Event Office recharge is $501-$1,000
Assessed on events whose direct Arts Event office recharge is over $1,000

Glen Ampitheater

Mainstage/eXp. Theater

Second Stage/Barn Theater

Specialty Shops

Mainstage Outdoor Atrium

Studios, Large Classrooms & Specialty Spaces

Small Classrooms

Offices

Facility Service Consumables ($0-$149) assorted tapes, zip ties, blk wrap, et
Facility Service Consumables ($150-$500) assorted tapes, zip ties, blk wrap,
Facility Service Consumables ($500-$1,000) assorted tapes, zip ties, blk wrar|
Facility Service Consumables (>$1,000) assorted tapes, zip ties, blk wrap, etc|
Production Supervisor

Professional Technician

Student Technician

Digital Data Projector

Sound System

Piano Tuning

Deposit for use of facilities (10% of contract)

Damages (plants, furniture, equipment, etc.)

Police Staffing

Outside Equipment & Services

TAPS (traffic/parking, etc.)

Refuse/Recycling Bins & Collection

Cleaning Fee

Specialty Moving of Equipment

Recital Hall User Fees

Rooms 114/131 (Larger Classrooms)
Small Class Labs

Studios/Practice Rooms

Piano Tuning - Off Campus Users

Grand Piano Use Fee
Sound System Use Fee
Production Supervisor
Professional Technician
Student Technician
Video Cart Use Fee
Data Projector Use Fee

Unit

4 hours
hour
hour
day

half day
hour
hour
day
event
event
event
event
hour
hour
hour
day
day

day
day
day

hour
hour
hour
day
day

Page 1 of 22

2025-26

$50
$100

$100
$200
$700

$15

$40

$60

$125

$175

$100
$150
$35
$22
$10
$25
$25

On-Campus Rate
$1,200
$110

$75
$450
$200
$35
$20
$50
S0
$60
$125
$175
$35
$26
$13
$50
$150
$250
10% of contract
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

$400

$100
$75
$20

Off-Campus Rate
$1,600
$150
$100
$500
$250
$50
$30
$75
S0
$60
$125
$175
$35
$26
$13
$50
$150
$250
10% of contract
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

$800
$250
$125
$50

$115




2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit

Film and Digital Media

Digital Arts and New Media

Rental of Labs - Dark Lab and Light Lab, aka "The
Cellar"

Art Department

Art Department (continued)

Fee Activity

Music Facilities Service Fee
For Facility Use Fees ranging from $150 - $500
For Facility Use fees ranging from $501 - $1,000
For Facility Use Fees over $1,000

Rooms 117/121 (seminar)

Rooms 117/121 (seminar)

Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room)
Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room)
Room 140 (studio B)

Room 140 (studio B)

Room 150 (studio C)

Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab

Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab

Rooms 117/121 (seminar)

Rooms 117/121 (seminar)

Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room)
Rooms 113, 119 & 130 (studios A&D, screening room)
Room 140 (studio B)

Room 140 (studio B)

Room 150 (studio C)

Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab

Room 11 (computer lab) Per 20 seat lab

Basic Technical Support
Other Technical Support (per 20 seat lab)
Other Technical Support (per 20 seat lab)

FDM Production Studios Equipment Damage or Breakage

Dark Lab - Day Use

Dark Lab - Lectures - UCSC

Light Lab - Day Use - UCSC

Light Lab - Lectures - UCSC

DANM Technical Assistance Fee
Documentation Fee

Technical Supervisor Fee

Lab Use and Materials Fee (Room 104)

Late Return Fee (per day, up to total cost of replacement as per

replacement schedule)
Damaged Equipment
Loss or Irreparable Damage

Lab Cleanup Fee

Art Studio

Meeting Space - Seminar Room with Media

Meeting Space - Seminar Room without Media

Art Studio

Meeting Space - Seminar Room with Media

Meeting Space - Seminar Room without Media

Digital Imaging Facility Rental - Daily ($2,000 minimum)
Digital Imaging Facility Rental - Half Day ($1,250 minimum)
Digital Imaging Lab Printing

Unit

event
event
event

day
half day
day
half day
day
half day
day
day
half day
day
half day
day
half day

day
half day

day
day
half day

Performance
Lecture
Performance
Lecture
hour/worker
hour
hour
quarter

day

day
day
day
half day
half day
half day
workstation
workstation
ml

2025-26

$60
$125
$175

Equipment < 1 year 100% of cost
Equipment 1-3 years old 75% of cost
Equipment 3-8 years old 50% of cost
Equipment >8 years 25% of cost

On-Campus Rate

$225
$100
$200
$95

$10

$35

$45

$75

$15

Cost of Repair
Equipment < 1 year 100% of cost
Equipment 1-3 years old 75% of cost
Equipment 3-8 years old 50% of cost
Equipment >8 years 25% of cost
Actual Cost

On-Campus Rate
$75
$100
$75
$75
$100
$75
$200
$125
$0.43
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Off-Campus Rate
$75
$50
$100
$75
$150
$100
$300
$830
$608
$150
$100
$200
$150
$300
$200
$400
$954
$700

$50
$830
$608

Off-Campus Rate
$275
$150
$250
$125



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Fee Activity

Rental of Printmaking Lab for Print Artist

Replacement or Damage of Digital Imaging Equipment
Printmaking Replacement Equipment

Photography Replacement Equipment

Wood Shop Tool Replacement Cost

Photography Cleanup Fee Baskin Darkroom

Foundry - Bronze

Cave Lab Use Fee

Printing on The Epson Stylus Pro DARC P5000 (17 inch)
Printing on The Epson Stylus Pro DARC P7000 (24 inch)
Printing on The Epson Stylus Pro DARC P6000 (24 inch)
Printing on The Epson Stylus Pro DARC P9000 (24 inch)

Division Department/Unit

Laser Cutter Use

Laser Cutter Damage

Gallery Replacement and /or Repair Fee
Disposal fee of student projects
Goggles

Art & Design: Games & Payable Media
Digital Drawing Tablet - Rental/quarter
Damaged Equipment
Late Return Fee (per day, up to total cost of replacement as per
replacement schedule)
Damaged Equipment
Loss or Irreparable Damage

Humanities Division

Room Rental - Conference Rooms Carpet Cleaning
Damaged Key Replacement
Lost Key Replacement
Master Key Replacement - Subject to rekeying charges
Damaged Furnishings/Equipment

Physical and Biological Sciences

Coastal Biology Building (CBB) Facility Rentals (External use only)
CBB Room 110 (Hourly Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)
CBB Room 110 (Hourly Mon-Fri After 5:00p.m.incl Sat-Sun)
CBB Room 110 (Day Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)
CBB Room 110 (Day Sat-Sun)

CBB Room 203 (Hourly Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)

CBB Room 203 (Hourly Mon-Fri After 5:00p.m.incl Sat-Sun)
CBB Room 203 (Day Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)

CBB Room 203 (Day Sat-Sun)

CBB Room 201 (Hourly Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)

CBB Room 201 (Hourly Mon-Fri After 5:00p.m.incl Sat-Sun)
Coastal Biology Building (CBB) Facility Rentals (continued) CBB Room 201 (Day Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)

CBB Room 201 (Day Sat-Sun)

CBB Room 115 (Hourly Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)

CBB Room 115 (Hourly Mon-Fri After 5:00p.m.incl Sat-Sun)
CBB Room 115 (Day Mon-Fri 8:00-5:00)

CBB Room 115 (Day Sat-Sun)

Unit
month

each
pound
quarter
6

4
1
1

quarter

day

2025-26

Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
<1year of 100% cost
1-3 years 75% of cost
>3 years 50% of cost
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$95
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
$30
$8.00-512.00
$75
$0.60
$0.45
$0.45

$0.45
$10 first 15 min. $0.50 each
add'l min.
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

$30
Cost of Repair

$15
Cost of Repair
Equipment < 1 year 100% of cost
Equipment 1-3 years old 75% of cost
Equipment 3-8 years old 50% of cost
Equipment >8 years 25% of cost

Off-Campus Rate
$75
$100
$500
$600

$50
$60
$200
$240

$45
$55
$180
$220

$50
$60
$200
$240



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity
ITS Support AV Services — Internal
ITS Support AV Services — External
Custodial Services (above and beyond regular cleaning)- Internal
Custodial Services — External
Student on-site support for after hours/weekend- Internal
Damaged Furnishings/Equipment -Internal

Damaged Furnishings/Equipment -External

Seymour Marine Discovery Center Room Rentals
Seymour Center Early Closure - 1 hour

Las Feliz Room Weekday (Monday-Thursday)
Las Feliz Room Weekend (Friday-Sunday)

Exhibit Hall & Shipwreck Deck Weekday (Monday-Thursday)
Exhibit Hall & Shipwreck Deck Weekend (Friday-Sunday)

Las Feliz Room & Exhibit Hall Weekday (Monday-Thursday)
Las Feliz Room & Exhibit Hall Weekend (Friday-Sunday)

Shipwreck Deck Add-on to Las Feliz Room Weekday (Monday-Thursday)
after 4 PM

La Feliz Room/deck & Exhibit Hall/Shipwreck Deck

Grey Whale Package Wedding Package Saturday - Ceremony and Reception
12 PM to 11 PM (includes lighting and chairs)

Humpback Package - Reception Fee ( 2-11 PM including chairs and lighting
speaker and mic)

Orca Package - Ceremony Fee (2 hours incl. chairs)

Blue Whale Package - Ceremony and Reception 10 AM to 11PM Saturday
(includes lighting, speaker and mic overnight storage, classroom chairs)
Blue Whale and Grey Whale Package Friday and Sunday discount - off
campus

Blue Whale and Grey Whale and Humpback Package Monday through
Thursday discount - off campus

Off Season wedding discount *Nov 15 to March 15) - does not apply to
Orca Package

Event Setup/Cleanup - on campus rate - per person m in 30 people
Event Setup/Cleanup - off campus rate - per person m in 30 people

Event Setup/Cleanup - Non-profit rate - per person m in 30 people
Overnight storage fee (Dependent upon availability)
Equipment Rental- Reception Chair Rental Upgrade

Last Minute Reschedule
Last Minute Reschedule (within one week)

Equipment Rentals

Corn Hole/Giant Jenga - off campus

Personalized Exhibit Half Hall Screen - Off Campus Only
Personalized Exhibit Hall Full Screen - Off Campus Only
La Feliz Uplighting - off campus and non-profit

Dance Floor Rental per 3X3 Section off campus
Decorative Lighting Package

Mobile Speaker

Unit

hour
hour

hour
hour

hour
hour

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

each
100 chairs

event

event
event
event
event
event
event
event
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$3,000

$8,700
$7,000
$1,700
$11,400
-$500
-$1,200
-15%
$10
$16
$14

$100

$50
$250
$500
$300
$250
$550
$120

actual cost
actual cost + 54%
actual cost
actual cost + 54%
actual cost
< 1vyear of 100% cost
1-3 years 75% of cost
>3 years 50% of cost
< 1year of 100% cost + 54%
1-3 years 75% of cost + 54%
>3 years 50% of cost +54%

On-Campus Rate Off-Campus Rate
$100 $300
$150 $400
$150 $350
$200 $400
$200 $450
$200 $500
$70 $100
$300 $1,200
$250 $300

on-Profit/Government Rate

$190
$264

$200
$260

$290
$330

$80

$790

$250



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees
Division Department/Unit Fee Activity Unit 2025-26
Chairs 30 $60
Photo Booth each $800
Neon Sign each $300
Exhibit Hall Tables and Conference Chairs event $250
Friend's of Seymour Center event discount event -5%
Late Payment Fee (25 days before event if booked more than 30 day ahead 5% 5%
and 3 days before for last minute bookings)
Miscellaneous Hourly Room/Area Rental*
Indoor Classrooms Half Day* Half Day $150 $415 $275
Indoor Classrooms Full Day* Full Day $285 $770 $508
Outdoor Classrooms Half Day* $150 $275 $200
Outdoor Classrooms Full Day* $300 $550 $400
Room Cancellation Fee Off-Campus and Non-Profit/Govt Amount of Deposit if within 6 months of event
Damages Fee Cost to replace or repair +10% admin fee
Seymour Marine Discovery Center, Admissions SMDC Admissions Fee Adult each $13
SMDC Admissions Fee Senior (65 and older) each $12
SMDC Admissions Fee Students (non UCSC) each $10
SMDC Admissions Fee Child (3-16) each $10
SMDC Admissions Fee Toddler (2 and under) each S0
SMDC Admission Fee Members (join now) each $0
SMDC Admission Fee Enrolled UCSC Undergrads w/valid ID each S0
SMDC Admission Fee Reserved tour fee each $50
Seymour Marine Discovery Center, Workshops Adult Workshop Attendance/hour - Off Campus each $25
Adult Workshop Attendance/hour - On Campus or Member each $20
Child Workshop/hour hour $15
Child Workshop/hour - Campus or Member hour $10
Special Events Admission After Hours Event Admission adult each $20
After Hours Event Admission child each $15
After Hours Premium Event Admission adult each $30
During the Day Admission add on each $6
Vendor Fees Vendor Booth Fee: Food each $100
Vendor Booth Fee each $50
Seymour Marine Discovery Center, Education SMDC Educator Workshop Cost
Underwater Robotics Workshops (grades 5-12) FREE ALWAYS $0
Discovery Labs class $175
Ocean Explorer Summer Camp 5 days 485-750
Ocean Explorer Summer Camp - Late pickup - 1 hour) $200
Ocean Explorer Summer Camp - Late pickup - 2 hour) $300
Team Discovery $50 $150 $100
Jr. Marine Biologist (non member) $30
Jr. Marine Biologist (member) $25
Earth Sciences Material & Equipment Replacement Fee Actual Cost
Dean's Office ALEKS PPL Math Placement License each $20
Social Sciences Division
Center for Agroecology & Sustainable Food Systems Hay Barn & Field Rental Fees On-Campus Rate Off-Campus Rate on-Profit/Government Rate
Hay Barn Weekday (4 hours) half day $400 $475
Hay Barn Weekday (8 hours) day $550
Hay Barn Weekend (4 hours) half day $500

Page 5 of 22



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity Unit 2025-26
Hay Barn weekend (8 hours) day $900
Hay Barn weekend (Beyond 8 hours) per hour $150
Hay Barn Weekend 12 hr $6,350 $3,600
Hay Barn Weekend Peak Season (additional hours) hour $475
Hay Barn Weekday (4 hour minimum) hour $225
Outdoor/Ocean View Field Rental (2 hour minimum) hour $375
Outside/Ocean View Field Deposit (refundable) $150
Farm Center hour $50
Hay Barn Parking Lot Use day $1,000
Overnight Storage night $500
Hay Barn Security Deposit (refundable) night $1,000

Apprenticeship Program

Apprenticeship in Ecological Horticulture (AEH) 10 Week 10 weeks $5,000
Apprenticeship in Ecological Horticulture (AEH) 8 Week 8 weeks $4,000
Apprenticeship in Ecological Horticulture (AEH) 6 Week 6 weeks $3,250
AEH Program Food Fee per week $75
AEH Program Lost Key /Lock Replacement $60
AEH Program Application $60
Intensive Programs week $1,000
Intensive 3 half-day session plus online content $450
Intensive 2 full day session plus online content $500
Intensive 3 full day session plus online content $700
Intensive 5 half-day session plus online content $600
Apprenticeship in Ecological Horticulture (AEH) 5 week 5 weeks $3,000
Grower intensive one day session - no online $35
Grower intensive one day session - plus online $50
Grower intensive 2 half day session - plus online $80
Grower intensive 2 full day session - plus online $120
Grower intensive 3 half day session - plus online $150
Grower intensive 3 full day session - plus online $175
Grower 5 half day session - plus online $200
Grower intensive 1 week $250
One day - no online $75
Intensive 1 day - plus online $125
Intensive 2 half day - plus online $175

On-Farm Events Fee
Farm Events (Monday-Sunday, 8:00am to 6:00pm):

UC Events - Two hour minimum required* $200/hour
Govt/NPO Events - Two hour minimum required* $250/hour
General Public Events - Two hour minimum required* $350/hour

*All set-up and cleanup must occur within scheduled time.

Tent Cabins

per night per person $100
6 nights per person $450
4 weeks per person $1,200

Education History and Civics Project

Presentation and facilitation serices, in person hour $600
Presentation and facilitation serices, virtual hour $400
Collaboration presentation, virtual hour $300
Technical assistance hour $400
review of materials and plans hour $250
Campus Provost/Executive Vice Chancello
Athletics and Recreation UCSC Student Non-UCSC Student

Membership Non-Student Recreation Membership (includes Group Exercise) 1year $420
Non-Student Recreation Membership (includes Group Exercise) 9 months $360
Non-Student Recreation Membership (includes Group Exercise) 6 months $270
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2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit

Membership & Group Exercise (continued)

Fitness for Hire Custom Events

Boating Lessons

Boating Club Membership

Equipment Rental
for UCSC Students Only

Equipment Rental (continued)

Fee Activity

Non-Student Recreation Membership (includes Group Exercise)
Non-Student Recreation Membership (includes Group Exercise)
Non-Enrolled UCSC Student

ID Card Replacement

Member Cancellation Fee
Guest-of-Member Pass (includes Group Exercise)
Virtual only Group Exercise Membership (no facility access)

Custom Educational Event/Class - on-site
Custom Exercise Event/Class (includes equipment)

Open Water Rowing Lesson

Dinghy Sailing Lesson

Keelboat Sailing Lesson

Ocean Kayaking Lesson

Private Lessons per hour

Youth Sailing Class

Cancellation 3+ days before start of class
Cancellation 2-3 days before start of class
Cancellation within 24 hours before start of class

Boating Club Membership
Boating Club Membership
50% discount for additional familly members

Boat Use

Group Outings

Guest Fee - Student Guests
Guest Fee - Non-Student Guests
Outboard Use

Late Boat Return Fee

Damaged Equipment*
Lost Equipment: Depreciated replacement cost
*Deductible amount:1% of insured value $250 minimum per incident

Tent - 2 person - Weekend

Tent - 2 person -Week

Tent - 3 person - Weekend

Tent - 3 person Week

Tent - 4 person - Weekend

Tent - 4 person Week

Tent - 6 person - Weekend

Tent - 6 person Week

Sleeping Bag - Weekend (incl. pad upon request)

Sleeping Bag - Week (incl. pad upon request)

Backpack - Weekend

Backpack - Week

Stove - (camping or backpacking, includes fuel) - Weekend
Stove - (camping or backpacking, includes fuel) - Week
Cool Kit - MSR Classic 2 pots, 1 frypan/lid - Weekend

Cool Kit - MSR Classic 2 pots, 1 frypan/lid - Week

Kitchen Kit - Any 6 pces (cutting board, knives, cups, etc.) Weekend
Kitchen Kit - Any 6 pces (cutting board, knives, cups, etc.) Week
Ice Chest - Weekend

Ice Chest - Week

Table - Weekend

Table - Week

Unit
3 months
1 month
Summer
each

each
day
quarter

hour
hour

each
each
each
each
hour
each

Quarter
Annual

hour
hour
each
each

hour

each
each

weekend
week
weekend
week
weekend
week
weekend
week
weekend
week
weekend
week
weekend
week
weekend
week
weekend
week
weekend
week
weekend
week
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$25.00

$15

$230
Full Refund
50% Refund
No Refund

$10
$25
$5

$30.00

UCSC Student

$75
$100

UCSC Student
$60
$65
$70
$60
$70

UCSC Student
$55

UCSC Student
$25
$165

$25

Cost
Cost

UCSC Student
$15
$20
$20
$25
$25
$30
$30
$35
$15
$20
$15
$20
$10
$15
$5
$10
$5
$10
$5
$10
$5
$10

$150
$55

Non-UCSC Student
$100.00
$25

$115
$150

Non-UCSC Student
$230
$260
$270
$230
$100

Non-UCSC Student
$185
$535

Non-UCSC Student
$50
$285

$50

Cost
Cost

Non-UCSC Student
$30
$40
$40
$50
$50
$60
$60
$70
$30
$40
$30
$40
$20
$30
$10
$20
$10
$20
$10
$20
$10
$20



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit

Intramural Sports

Sports Clubs

Facility Use Fees Facility Rental Fees

Facility Use Fees Facility Rental Fees (continued)

Fee Activity

Bear Canister - approved for National Parks - Weekend
Bear Canister - approved for National Parks - Week
Snowshoes (includes poles if desired) - Weekend
Snowshoes (includes poles if desired) - Week

Rock Shoes - Weekend

Rock Shoes - Week

Wetsuit - Day

Wetsuit - Weekend

Boogie Board - Day

Boogie Board - Weekend

Surfboard - Day

Surfboard - Weekend

Inflatable SUP (includes pump, paddle, PFD) - Day
Inflatable SUP (includes pump, paddle, PFD) - Weekend
Order reservation not picked up or cancelled within 24 hours
Cleaning Fee

Late Fee
Repair cost for damaged equipment

Zero dollar rental items for students that would charged to non-students
Replacement Fee (Unreturned Items only)

Quarterly Membership

Annual Membership

Intramural Sports Forfeit Fine (10 min late or more)
Special Event Entry

Extra Staff Whistles

Extra Staff Shirt

Extra Staff Shorts

Competitive Club Admin Fee

Recreation Club Admin Fee

Competitive Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 1
Competitive Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 2
Competitive Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 3
Recreation Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 1
Recreation Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 2
Recreation Club Administrative Penalty Fee - Level 3

West Gym

Dance Studio

Martial Arts Studio

50M Pool Half

50M Pool Entire

Pool Lane Fee

Pool Lane Fee- SC Masters Swim
Upper East Field , whole

Upper East Field , section

Lower East Field

East Gym

Activities Room

Strenght and Conditioning Room (formerly Multi-Purpose Room)
Racquetball

East Tennis Courts

West Tennis Courts

Outdoor Basketball Courts

Slug Space (1st floor lounge)

Unit
weekend
week
weekend
week
weekend
week
day
weekend
day
weekend
day
weekend
day
weekend
each
hour

day
each

each
each

Quarterly
Annual
member
each
each
each
each

hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
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$5
$10
$10
$15
$5
$10
$15
$20
$10
$5
$10
$15
$40
$60
$10
$15

50% of weekend rate per day
$15 + cost of materials

$0

Fair Market Value

UCSC Student
$25
$65
$15
$15
$6
$24
$22

UCSC Student
$26
$15
$110
$275
$550
$55
$135
$275

UCSC Student Groups
$100
$35
$30
$50
$75
$6

$100
$30
$100
$75
$20
$75
$10
$15
$15
$5
$25

$10
$20
$20
$30
$10
$20
$30
$40
$20
$10
$20
$30
$80
$120
$24
$16 +54%
50% of weekend rate per day
65%
$16 + cost of materials + 54%

$5
Fair Market Value + 54%

Non-UCSC Student
$35
$80

$25

Non-UCSC Student
$200
$70
$60
$100
$150
$12
$9
$200
$60
$200
$150
$40
$150
$20
$40
$40
$20
$60

change to Non-student rate not approved
change to Non-student rate not approved
change to Non-student rate not approved
change to Non-student rate not approved



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity
Sand Volleyball Court
Field Lining
Nets
Table 6 Ft.
Chair
Tent 10x10
After hours/holiday staff support
Additional event services (waste, sanitation, etc.)
Custodial Services (beyond scheduled cleaning)
Damage Fee (beyond normal wear and tear)
Late Payment Fee (not applicable to locker fees)
Locker Fees Small Locker
Large Locker
Small Locker
Large Locker
Small Locker
Large Locker
Locker Clean-Out, cut off, 30 day storage fee

A&R Wellness/Fitness Center Fees Personal Training

Intro Package w/Level-1 Trainer

Intro Package w/Level-2 Trainer

Intro Package w/Level-3 Trainer
1-Session w/Level-1 Trainer

1-Session w/Level-2 Trainer

1-Session w/Level-3 Trainer
10-Session Package w/ Level-1 Trainer
10-Session Package w/ Level-2 Trainer
10-Session Package w/ Level-3 Trainer

Group Personal Training (Fee Per Person) 1-Session 2-person Training w/Level-1 Trainer
1-Session 2-person Training w/Level-2 Trainer
1-Session 2-person Training w/Level-3 Trainer

Sammy Slug Mascot Sammy Slug Mascot, Hourly Student Event
Sammy Slug Mascot, Hourly Non- Student Event

Adventure Programs
(Including Adventure Outings, Field Staff Pay
Kayaking, Surfing & Wilderness Orientation) Bulk Food
Professional Services

Vehicle fuel

UCEAP Education Abroad Program Application Fee
UC Santa Cruz Faculty Led Programs

UC Santa Cruz Exchange Programs

UC Santa Cruz Direct Enroll Programs

Graduate Preparation Program Fee
Sponsored Student Fee

Optional Practical Training (OPT)

International Student Fee - Frosh
International Student Fee - Transfer

Permits, campground and entrance fees, consumables

Global Engagement UC Santa Cruz Global Experiential Learning Program Application Fee

UC Santa Cruz Virtual Global Experiential Learning Program Application Fee

Optional Practical Training Extension (OPT Extension)

Unit
hour
each field
each
each/event
each/event
each/event
hour

each
Quarterly
Quarterly
Academic Year
Academic Year
Calendar Year
Calendar Year
each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each

hour
hour

person/day

each

each
each
each
each
each

each
quarter
each

each

each
each
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$30
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
5%
$10
$15
$20
$25
$30
$35
$20

UCSC Student
$100
$180
$260
$25
$45
$65
$225
$405
$585

$20
$30
$45

$120
$185

UCSC Student
Actual Payroll
$12
cost
cost
cost

$24

$70

$32

$10

$6

$60
Actual Cost +54%
Actual Cost +54%
Actual Cost +54%
Actual Cost +54%

$20
$30
$40
$50
$60
$70

Non-UCSC Student
$125
$225
$325
$30
$55
$80
$280
$500
$700

$25
$35
$50




2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit

Division of Graduate Studies

Fee Activity

International Student Fee - Visitor (two quarters or more, non UCEAP)
International Student Fee - Visitor (one quarter)

International Student Fee - Summer Visitor

International Visitor Education Program Fee

Special Programs Fee

Global Start: International Frosh

Global Start: International Exchange & Transfer

Resource Fair Vendor Fee

Masters Degree Completion Fee

Unit
each
each
each
week
week
each
each

each

2025-26
$105
$50
$310
$260
$225
$400
$100

$250

Library Materials Lost/Damaged

Late Fees

Billing Charges
Copy Charges

Special Collections & Archives

Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Most Material
Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Material in Class
Lost/Damaged Item Fee -Periodicals Unbound Issues
Lost/Damaged Item Fee -Periodicals Bound Volumes
Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Inter-Library Loan
Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment

Late Retun Fine - Reserve Materials
Late Return Fine - Electronic Equipment check out
Late Return Fine - Electronic Equipment check out

Billing Charges nonreversible
Printing Services for each copy of Library Materials

Processing Fee
Exhibition Loan Fee
Loan first object

Loan additional object
Loan shipping

Loan packing

Loan appraisal

Loan conservation

Use Fee

Non-profit use book cover/advertising/non-editorial
Commercial use book cover/advertising/non-editorial
Non-profit use video/television/film

Commercial use video/television/film

Non-profit use for print/editiorial/e-book/exhibit
Commercial use for print/editiorial/e-book/exhibit
Non-profit use re-use in same publication
Commercial use re-use in same publication
Non-profit additional promotion use

Commercial additional promotion use

Commercial use internet/web site/mobile app

Reproduction Fee

Reproduction image or a/v original UC
Reproduction image or a/v original non-UC
Reproduction image or a/v duplicate UC
Reproduction image or a/v duplicate non-UC
Reproduction text 8.5x11 UC

Reproduction text 8.5x11 non-UC
Reproduction text oversize UC

Reproduction text oversize non-UC

copy

hour

each
each

hour

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
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$60 min up to cost
$125 min up to cost
$70 min up to cost
$70/issue up to cost
$125 and up to cost
Actual Cost

$75
$5 first hour
$2 additional hour

$20
$0.15
$30

$500

$150
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

$125

$150
$300
$30
$300
$30
$100
$15
$50
$8
$25
$100



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity

Interlibrary Loan Loans to California Institutions
Loans to Institutions Outside California
Loans to International Institutions
Loans to Corporations
Copies to all types of Institutions

Bay Tree Conference Center

(room rental not charged to student groups) Amah Mutsun Conference Room A
Esselen Nation Conference Room B
Muwekma Ohlone Conference Room C
Cervantes & Velasquez Conference Room D
Big Screen TV
Cassette Tape Player/ Recorder (sound system req.)
Document Camera (projector req.)
DVD/CD Player (projector req.)
VCR with Cable TV Connection (projector req.)
Sound System with Wireless Microphone
Wired Lapel Microphone (sound system req.)
Assistive Listening Devises (#1-4)
Speakerphone
Ceiling Mounted Video/Data Projector
Room Re-set / Clean-up
Media Key Lost/Not Returned within 24 hours

Career Success Alumni Use of Services
Career Assessment Software Seminars/Session
Alumni Career Counseling Fee
Student Hourly Rate
Adminstrative Hourly Rate
Mass Email - up to 2500 students
Mass Email - 2500 -5000 students
Newsletter Spotlight- 1 week
Newsletter Spotlight- 2 weeks
Information Session Virtual
Information Session In Person
Interviewing
Tabling

Career Fairs
(STEM) Technology Fair
Nonprofit/Govt
Standard
Premier

(Meet the Firms) Professional Services
Nonprofit/Govt

Standard

Premier

Public Service/Helping Professions
Nonprofit/Govt

Standard

Premier

General Career Fairs
Nonprofit/Govt
Standard

Unit

hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
each
each
hour
each

each
each

hour
hour
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each

each
each
each

each
each
each

each
each
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$20
$20
$60
$30
$15

On-Campus
$20
$15
$20
$35
$20

$60

$100
$15
$100 for 2 hours
$20
$50
$300
$500
$100
$175

$100
$400

Off-Campus
$59
$50
$53
$95

Non-Profit
$150
$250
$50
$75
$100
$200

In Person

$600
$850
$1,200

$500
$750
$1,000

$400
$450
$600

$500
$750

Non-UC

$200
$400

Remote

$450
$600
$900

$400
$600
$900

$200
$300
$500

$400
$600




2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity
Premier

Last Chance Nonprofit/Govt
Last Chance Standard
Last Chance Premier

Reverse/Boutique Fair
Nonprofit/Govt
Standard

Boutique Job Fair Employer Registration
Test Prep Company Registration

Graduate & Professional Schools
Grad/Prof Schools Table
Grad/Prof Schools Half Table

Additional Representatives at Career Fairs

Special electrical use

Cancellation Fee (of credit card registration fee if cancelled within 7 days of|
the event)

City on a Hill Press Advertising Special Issue Color Discount (All CotHP advertising)
On-Campus Discount (All CotHP advertising)
Prepayment Discount (All CotHP advertising)
Classified Ads
1-4 Pages per Thousand Inserts
5-8 Pages per Thousand Inserts
8+ Pages, Additional Distribution
Single Color
Full Color
Cancellations After Deadline
Ad Design - First Hour Free
Guaranteed Placement
Non Standard Sizes - per Column Inch
Full Page - 1 week
Full Page - 5 Weeks
Full Page - 10 Weeks
Full Page - 15 Weeks
Full Page - 30 Weeks
Inside Front Cover Full Page - 1 Week
Inside Front Cover Full Page - 5 Weeks
Inside Front Cover Full Page - 10 Weeks
Inside Front Cover Full Page - 15 Weeks
Inside Front Cover Full Page - 30 Weeks
Back Cover Full Page -1 Week
Back Cover Full Page - 5 Weeks
Back Cover Full Page - 10 Weeks
Back Cover Full Page - 15 Weeks
Back Cover Full Page - 30 Weeks
Half Page - 1 week
Half Page - 5 weeks
Half Page - 10 weeks
Half Page - 15 weeks
Half Page - 30 weeks
Quarter Page - 1 Week
Quarter Page - 5 Weeks
Quarter Page - 10 Weeks
Quarter Page - 15 Weeks
Quarter Page - 30 Weeks

Unit
each

each

each
each

each
each

each

each
each

each
per employer/per fair

hour
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$50
$25

10%

-10% Cost
-10% Cost
-5% Cost
$0.50/word
$68.64
$114.40
$220/week
$132
$396
50% of cost
$25
10% of cost
$13.13
$505
$479
$455
$429
$404
$531
$504
$477
$451
$424
$557
$529
$501
$476
$446
$505
$479
$455
$429
$404
$150
$142
$134
$127
$119

$1,000
$450

$500
$800

$100

$200

$300

$800

$225
$450

$900
$350

$400
$600

$100
$200

$300

$350



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity
2/5 Page - 1 Week
2/5 Page - 5 Weeks
2/5 Page - 10 Weeks
2/5 Page - 15 Weeks
2/5 Page - 30 Weeks
3/10 Page - 1 Week
3/10 Page - 5 Weeks
3/10 Page - 10 Weeks
3/10 Page - 15 Weeks
3/10 Page - 30 Weeks
Fifth of a Page - 1 Week
Fifth of a Page - 5 Weeks
Fifth of a Page - 10 Weeks
Fifth of a Page - 15 Weeks
Fifth of a Page - 30 Weeks
Sixth of a Page - 1 week
Sixth of a Page - 5 weeks
Sixth of a Page - 10 weeks
Sixth of a Page - 15 weeks

City on a Hill Press Advertising (Continued) Sixth of a Page - 30 weeks
Eighth of a Page - 1 Week
Eighth of a Page - 5 Weeks
Eighth of a Page - 10 Weeks
Eighth of a Page - 15 Weeks
Eighth of a Page - 30 Weeks
Tenth of a Page - 1 Week
Tenth of a Page - 5 Weeks
Tenth of a Page - 10 Weeks
Tenth of a Page - 15 Weeks
Tenth of a Page - 30 Weeks
Eighteenth of a Page - 1 Week
Eighteenth of a Page - 5 Weeks
Eighteenth of a Page - 10 Weeks
Eighteenth of a Page - 15 Weeks
Eighteenth of a Page - 30 Weeks
Tower Advertising - 1 Week
Tower Advertising - 5 Weeks
Tower Advertising - 10 Weeks
Tower Advertising - 15 Weeks
Tower Advertising - 30 Weeks
Double Trouble - 1 Week
Double Trouble - 5 Weeks
Double Trouble - 10 Weeks
Double Trouble - 15 Weeks
Double Trouble - 30 Weeks
Online Top Banner (728x90px) One Week
Online Top Banner (728x90px) One Month
Online Top Banner (728x90px) Two Months
Online Top Banner (728x90px) Three or More Months
Online Box (250x250px) One Week
Online Box (250x250px) One Month
Online Box (250x250px) Two Months
Online Box (250x250px) Three or More Months
Gold Shuttle Package (1 month)
Gold Shuttle Package (2 months)
Gold Shuttle Package (3 months)
Silver Shuttle Package (1 month)
Silver Shuttle Package (2 months)
Silver Shuttle Package (3 months)
Bronze Shuttle Package (1 month)
Bronze Shuttle Package (2 months)

Unit
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$228
$216
$206
$193
$183
$177
$169
$160
$152
$142
$121
$115
$110
$103
$96
$106
$99
$95
$89
$84
$82
$78
$74
$70
$66
$64
$60
$58
$55
$52
$46
$43
$41
$38
$37
$133
$126
$121
$113
$106
$285
$270
$255
$242
$227
$125
$500
$450
$400
$100
$400
$375
$350
$850
$835
$810
$725
$700
$675
$390
$375



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity
Bronze Shuttle Package (3 months)
Video Underwriting Intro (5 seconds with audio)
Video Underwriting Full Video Lower Third
PSA Underwriting (5 seconds)
Display Ad: home page embedded (728x90) 1 Week
Display Ad: home page embedded (728x90) 1 Month
Display Ad: home page embedded (728x90) 2 Months
Display Ad: home page embedded (728x90) 3 Months
Display Ad: Large vertical box (250x500) 1 Week
Display Ad: Large vertical box (250x500) 1 Month
Display Ad: Large vertical box (250x500) 2 Months
Display Ad: Large vertical box (250x500) 3 Months

City on a Hill Press Advertising (Continued) Podcast underwriting

Display Ad: 1200x628 (Newsletter ad)
Bronze Digital Marketing Package 1 Month
Bronze Digital Marketing Package Set-Up Fee
Silver Digital Marketing Package 1 Month
Silver Digital Marketing Package Set-Up Fee
Gold Digital Marketing Package 1 Month
Gold Digital Marketing Package Set-Up Fee

Cultural Arts & Diversity (CAD) CAD Advertising Fee - Full Page
CAD Advertising Fee - Half Page
CAD Advertising Fee - 1/4 Page or Business Card

Eye Candy Back Cover
Inside Front Cover
Full Page
Half Page
Quarter Page
Web Advertising

Fish Rap Live 5% Discount for Prepayment

15% Discount for Contract of 3 Issues
15% Discount for Campus Departments
10% Discount to Nonprofits & Ad Agencies
Full Page - 1 Issue
Half Page - 1 Issue
Quarter Page - 1 Issue

Fish Rap Live (continued) Sixth of a Page - 1 Issue
Eighth of a Page - 1 Issue
Sixteenth of a Page - 1 Issue
Addition for Full Color
Addition for One Color
Addition for Two Color
Website top banner
Website side/box ad
Late Fee
Preferential Placement
Ad Design

Gaia: Environmental Media Project Advertising
Back Page
Inside Front Page
Full Page
Half Page
Quarter Page
Web (one size)

KZSC Underwriting Announcement - Broadcast Shows with anchor

Unit

issue

month
month

hour

per soot/10spot min
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$340
$150
$150
$100
$115
$450
$415
$375
$115
$450
$413
$375
$150
$150
$1,000
$100
$1,250
$200
$1,500
$300

$120
$60
$30

$350
$300
$290
$200
$100
$150

$423
$232
$118
$93
$81
$58
$200
$75
$140
$450
$350
10% or $25
15% of cost
$15

$350
$300
$290
$200
$100
$100

$35



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit

Events Calendar

KZSC Radio Studio Rental Fees

Primer

Quarry Amphitheater Facility Fee

Fee Activity

Underwriting Announcement - Broadcast Shows without anchor (6AM to
10PM

Underwriting Announcement - Broadcast Shows without anchor (10PM to
6AM to 10PM

Event or Concert Listing

DJ Services

Fully Engineered DJ Service including equipment
Host Supplied Equipment - DJ Engineers and service
KZSC Event crew to assist with transpot and engineering
Public Address Speaker System (PA)

Microphone

Mixer

Coffin (2 turntables/decks + mixer)

Cables, adaptors and power cords

Rental deposit due at the time of reservation
Damaged equipment

KZSC Engineered Rates:

Fully Engineered Recording - Half Hour
Live ISDN - Half Hour

ISDN Recording with tape sync

Tape -Sync Recording

Self Engineered Rates:

Studio Recording - Half Hour

Tape Sync or Phone Recording - Half Hour
Studio Time for KZSC Volunteers

Primer Full Page

Primer 1/2 Page

Primer 2/5 Page

Primer 1/4 Page

Primer Inside Front Cover Placement
Primer Inside Back Cover Placement
Primer Back Cover Placement
Primer First Page Placement

Primer Premium Positon Color
Primer Full Page Color

Primer 1/2 Page Color

Primer 2/5 Page Color

Primer 1/4 Page Color

Primer Five Issues Discount

Primer Ten Issues Discount

Primer Fifteen Issues Discount

Fee Schedules:

A) Student Groups (see eligibility)

B) On-Campus Units/Depts/Groups

C) Off Campus - Private/Commercial

D) Off Campus - Non-Profits 501(c) /Govt

E) Commercial Promoter (public ticketed events)
F) Non-Profit Promoter (public ticketed events)

Facility Rentals
5 Hour Minimum Rate
Hourly Rate After 8 Hours

* Includes 12 hour rental (load in and out time is included in 12 hours)

Unit

per soot/10spot min

per soot/10spot min

per event

hourly (3hr min)
hourly (3hr min)
hourly (3hr min)

hourly
hourly
hourly
hourly
hourly

hourly
hourly
hourly
hourly

hourly
hourly
hourly
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$30
$25

$10

$150
$100
$18
$40
$20
$30
$50
$10
50% of cost
Replacement cost

$200
$200
$150
$150

$90
$90
$40

$515
$260
$235
$185
$531
$531
$557
$515
$396
$270
$215
$215
$155
10%
15%
20%

Schedule A
No Charge
$35/hr

Schedule B
$165/hr
$185

Schedule C
$255/hr
$295/hr

Schedule D Schedule E
$185/hr
$235/hr
$3,350 flat fee or
10% of Net Ticket
Sales whichever is
greater*

Schedule F

$2,500 flat fee or 8%
of Net Ticket Sales
whichever is
greater*



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit

Quarry Amphitheater Services Fee

Quarry Amphitheater Services Fee (Continued)

Quarry Amphitheater Equipment Fee

Fee Activity

Services

Shr mins applicable to all schedules unless otherwise noted
Event Staff

Event Staff (after 8 hours)

Student Event Crew

Facilities & Event Manager

Technical Manager

Technical Manager (after 8 hours)

House Manager

House Manager (after 8 hours)

Front of House Manager

Front of House Manager (after 8 hours)

Scene Technician Staff

Scene Technician Staff (after 8 hours)

Scene Technicial Assistant (Stage Lighting Tech)
Scene Technicial Assistant (Stage Lighting Tech) (after 8 hours)
Box Office Manager

Box Office Manager (after 8 hours)

Event Bonded Security (4 hour min.)

Event Bonded Security Manager (4 hour min.)
Event Bonded Security Supervisor (4 hour min.)
Box Office Service Fee

First Aid/Medical personnel (Flat rate)
Bathroom/handwash rental units (Flat rate)
ADA Bathroom/ handwash (each per day)
Police Staffing

TAPS (traffic/parking etc.)

Refuse/Recycle bins & collection

Concessions (Food & Beverage)

Merchandise Venue Fee

Ticketing Set Up & Printing

Ticket Scanners

Equipment Rental

Shr mins applicable to all schedules unless otherwise noted
Tables (6 ft)

Chairs

Tents (10x10)

Cable ramps

Stage Riser

Podium

2-Way Radio

Temporary Fencing (per fence)

Clear Comm package (Per day)

Lighting Package Rental (24 LED/wash lights)
Water Bar

Stanchions (2 per set)

Event Grade Generator

Gas cart

Scissor Lift

Light Tower

Roof Rental (Not charged to Schedule A)

Facility Deposit

Cancellation Fee

Damages

Unit

hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour

event
each

each per day
day
day
day
day
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Schedules A & B

$30.00
$45.00
$21.00
$74.00
$44.00
$66.00
$35.00
$52.50
$31.00
$46.50
$31.00
$46.50
$25.00
$37.50
$38.50
$57.75
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
15% of gross sales
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost
Actual Cost

$350
$30

$9
$3
$80
$16
$80
$60
$35
$20
$200
$600
$250
$8/set
$250
Actual Cost
$150
$60
$420

Actual Cost of Replacement

Schedules C, D,E & F

Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
15% of gross sales
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
10% of gross receipts
25% of gross sales
$350
$30

Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee
Schedule B + 15% Service Fee

50%

Amount of Facility Deposit or
equivalent cost of facility rental

Schedule A&B + 15% Service Fee



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity
Sammy the Slug Costume Rental Costume Rental (24 hours)

Scientific Slug Scientific Slug Back Cover
Scientific Slug Inside Front Cover
Scientific Slug Inside Back Cover
Scientific Slug Full Page
Scientific Slug Half Page
Scientific Slug Quarter Page
Scientific Slug Eighth Page
SCTV Video Production
Live Streaming Charge
Video Post-Production
Video Pre-Production
Animation Production
TV/Web Underwriting (20 spots in one month)
Festival Underwriting (1 spot at one festival)
Video Underwriting (one specific video production)
PSA Underwriting (20 spots for one month)
On-campus discount
Pre-payment discount

SOAR- Inter-Greek Council Standard Membership
Greek Week Membership

SOAR - Equipment Damage or Breakage Fee Steelmaster Cashbox — Less than 2 yrs
Steelmaster Cashbox — 2-4 years
Steelmaster Cashbox — >4 years
Midland 2-Way Radio (1 set) — Less than 2 years
Midland 2-Way Radio (1 set) — 2-4 years
Midland 2-Way Radio (1 set) — >4 years

SOAR - Student Union Rental of Student Union Redwood Lounge
Rental of Student Union Redwood Lounge Student after hours
Staple Gun (Less than 2 years)

Staple Gun (2-4 years)

Staple Gun (> 4 years)

Pool Cue Sticks (Less than 2 years)

Pool Cue Sticks (2-4 years)

Pool Cue Sticks (> 4 years)

Projector (Less than 2 years)

Projector (2-4 years)

Projector (>4 years)

Apple Adaptors/Chargers (Less than 2 years)
Apple Adaptors/Chargers (2-4 years)
Apple Adaptors/Chargers (> 4 years)

PC Adaptors/Chargers (Less than 2 years)
PC Adaptors/Chargers (2-4 years)

PC Adaptors/Chargers (> 4 years)

DSAS Division Cornucopia
Department Participation - required equipment rental
Sponsorship - Advocate Level
Sponsorship - Community Builder Level
Sponsorship - Champion Level
Sponsorship - Impact Leader Level
Sponsorship - Non-profit

Student Health Center Fee For Services, Medical

Unit

day

each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each

hour
hour
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each

each

2025-26
$250

$350
$350
$350
$290
$200
$100
$75
$25/per person per hour
$75/event
$25/per person per hour
$20/per person per hour
$25/per person per hour
$100
$100
$100
$75
15% off
5% off

$2
$75

$50
$38
$25
$40
$31
$20

$35
$15.50
$20
$15
$10
$30
$23
$15
$600
$450
$300
Actual Cost up to $130
75% of Actual Cost
50% of Actual Cost
Actual Cost up to $100
75% of Actual Cost
50% of Actual Cost

$100
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500
$5,000

$100

70th Percentile of community
charges in 950XX zip code.
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2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity Unit 2025-26
Alcohol/Other Drug Sanction Fee $40
Alcohol BASICS Fee $50
CruzCare for students waiving insurance (F,W,S Quarters Only) quarter $135

Undergraduate Education

Educational Partnership Center (EPC) Science Internship Program (SIP)

Science Internship Program (SIP) Tuition each $4,000
Application Fee each $60
Weekday Shuttle (Daily) week $200
Housing Shuttle (Monday a.m. to Friday p.m.) week $65
Housing 5-day week $600
Housing Full Week - 7-day week $875
Orientation On-Campus Slug Orientation each $175
Guest Orientation each $110
On-Campus Overnight Orientation Program each $275
Registrar Records Management Fee One Time Only $200
Records Management Fee - Undergraduate One Time Only $100
Records Management Fee - Graduate/Prof One Time Only $50
Ad Hoc Report Generation (Third Party) - by request $80
Optional Rush Transcript Fee $25
Special Transcript Processing Fee $20
Class Waitlist Manual Correction Fee $10
Degree Verification - Third Party $35
Diploma Reissue/Reorder $80
Expedited Diploma Replacement - Domestic $170
Expedited Diploma Replacement - Domestic $205
Finance Operations and Administration
Environmental Health and Safety Restaurant 26-50 seats Risk 3 $1,581/yr per facility
Restaurant 0-25 seats Risk 3 $1,543/yr per facility
Restaurant 0-25 seats Risk 3 $854/year per facility
Limited Charitable Feeding Operation - Prepackaged Registration Risk 1 $144/year per facility
Limited Charitable Feeding Operation - Limited Preparation Registration
Risk 3 $144/year per facility
School Cafeteria/Kitchen $1329/year per facility
Bakery Risk 3 $1,645/year per facility
Caterer Risk 3 $1,144/year per facility
Charitable Feeding $712/year per facility

First Aid Training

Wilderness First Aid Training - On Campus $32
Wilderness First Aid Training - Off Campus $125
Adult FA/CPR/AED Training - On Campus $40
Adult FA/Ped CPR/AED Training - On Campus $32
Motorboat Safety - All $2,200
ID Card Services ID Card Housing Fee each S0
ID Card Student Exchange/Replacement Fee each S0
ID Card Staff and Faculty Fee each S0
ID Card Dining Staff Fee each S0
ID Card - Student each $25
ID Card Non-student each $25
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2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity Unit 2025-26
Transportation and Parking Services ucsc Non-UCSC
Bus Advertising Fee each ad/per month S0 $0
each ad/per two months| ) $0
each ad/per three month ) $0
Additional artwork services hour $S0 $0
Boot Removal Fee each $60 $100
University Police Police Reports (1-10 pages) each $12
Police Report (11-20 pages) each $20
Police Report (20 + pages) page $2
Non-paper police report each $12
Security Alarm Monitoring Fee month $35
False Alarm Fee - 4th in 90 days each $25
False Alarm Fee - 5th in 90 days each $50
False Alarm Fee - 6th +in 90 days each $100
Information and Technology Services
Instructional Lab Rental Fees - Generally Summer Computer Lab Rental Fee, rent per workstation per day $7.80/workstation
Off-Campus Users/Conference Office
Printing Mono Simplex $0.18/page
Mono Duplex $0.36/page
Color Simpplex $0.60/page
Color Duplex $1.20/page
Kiosk Computer Lending Usage Fee - Electronic Equipment check out - over 24 hours free $5 additional hour up to $70
Lost/Damaged Item Fee - Electronic Equipment $1,070
Damages Fee $30

$30 plus cost to repair - not to

Incidental Damage (repairable - non-warranty) exceed the cost of replacement
Battery Pack Replacement (lost/stolren/damaged) $200
Admission Fees Adult day $10
Seniors day $8
Youth 6-17 day $5
UCSC Students, Members, Volunteers, Children under 6 No Charge
Guided Tour - Adult each $15
Guided Tour - Seniors each $12
Guided Tour - Child 6-17 years old (with family) each S5
Children's Group Low Impact - Tour Min.6-Max.12 / 1-3 chaperones req.
plus teacher - Max 3 vehicles, no onsite drop off/pick up each $60
Children's Group Low Impact Tour Min.6-Max.12 / 1-3 chaperones req. plus
teacher, with onsite drop off/pick up each $100

Children's Group Tour Max.15 / 1-3 chaperones req. plus teacher includes
20 to 30 presentation- Max 3 vehicles, no onsite drop off/pick up each $145

Children's Group Tour Max.15 / 1-3 chaperones req. plus teacher includes
20 to 30 presentation with docent-, with onsite drop off/pick up each $185
Children's Group Tour Max.30 / 1-3 chaperones req. plus teacher includes

20 to 30 presentation with docent max 6 vehicles or school bus-, no onsite
drop off/pick up each $225

Children's Group Tour Max.30 / 1-3 chaperones req. plus teacher includes
20 to 30 presentation with docent-, with onsite drop off/pick up each $300
Arboretum Special Events - Level 1 Basic per person per day $15
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2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit

Facility Use Fees

Facility Use Fees (continued)

Fee Activity

Arboretum Special Events - Level 2 Medium
Arboretum Special Events - Level 3 Complex
Arboretum Special Events - Level 4 Two Day

UCSC Aroboretum California Naturalist Program

Horticulture Il Room Rental Micro Meeting (On Campus)
Horticulture Il Room Rental Micro Meeting (Off Campus)
Horticulture Il Room Rental Low Impact Meeting (On Campus)
Horticulture Il Room Rental Low Impact Meeting (Off Campus)
Horticulture Il Room Rental Low Impact Meeting - extra hours
Horticulture Il Room Rental Full Day (On Campus)

Horticulture Il Room Rental Full Day(Off Campus)

Australian Garden and Picnic Area Rental Full Day (On Campus)
Australian Garden and Picnic Area Rental Full Day (Off Campus)
Australian Garden and Picnic Area Rental Full Day (On Campus)
Australian Garden and Picnic Area Rental Full Day (Off Campus)
South African Garden Rental Full Day (On Campus)

South African Garden Rental Full Day (Off Campus)

South African Garden Rental Half Day (On Campus)

South African Garden Rental Full Day (Off Campus)
sinnikmatak Full Day

sinnikmatak Half Day

Library Room Full Day (On Campus)

Library Room Full Day (Off Campus)

Library Room Half Day (On Campus)

Library Room Half Day (Off Campus)

Patio Area

Set up for Horticulture Il

Early Hours Access 8-9 a.m.

Outdoor ceremony Fee

Outdoor Ceremony with Indoor Reception

Australian Garden Refundable Deposit

Australian Garden vendor(s) vehicle access fee (per event)
Australian Garden set-up

Room cleaning fee - if standard clean-up not completed
Projector

DTEN use fee

Horticulture Il Room Cancellation Fee (Within 60 days of event)
Horticulture Il Room Refundable Security/Damages Deposit
Outdoor Facilities Cancellation Fee (Within 60 days of event)
Damages (plants, furniture, equipment, etc.)

Education Classes (UCSC Students pay the Member rate)
Arboretum Education Classes Materials Fee

Arboretum Education Class 1 Hour - Member

Arboretum Education Class 1 Hour - Non-Member
Arboretum Education Class 2 Hours - Member

Arboretum Education Class 2 Hours - Non-Member

OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1/2 Hour - Member
OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1/2 Hour - Non-Member
OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1 Hour - Member

OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1 Hour - Non-Member
OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1.5 Hours - Member
OLINE Arboretum Education Class 1.5 Hours - Non-Member
OLINE Arboretum Education Class 2 Hours - Member
OLINE Arboretum Education Class 2 Hours - Non-Member
Nature Craft Classes Materials Fee

Unit
per person per day
per person per day

per person per 2 days

each

2 hours
2 hours
half day
half day
hour

day
half day
half day
day
day
half day
half day
day
half day
day
day
half day
half day
day
each
each
each
each
each
day
each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
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$20
$25
$40

$500

$175
$250
$290
$400
$100
$450
$700
$1,400
$2,000
$700
$800
$450
$500
$250
$300
$500
$300
$210
$250
$150
$250
$350
$175
$125
$2,000
$3,000
$500
$150
$200
$150
$50
$75
$50
$500
Amount of deposit

<1 year 100% of cost
1-3 years 75% of cost
>3 years 50% of cost

$15
$20
$25
$40
$50
$0

$5

$10
$15
$15
$20
$25
$30
$15



2025-26 Approved Miscellaneous Fees

Division Department/Unit Fee Activity Unit 2025-26
Nature Craft Classes 2- hours - Member each $45
Nature Craft Classes 2- hours - Non-Member each $55
Nature Craft Classes 3- hours - Member each $55
Nature Craft Classes 3- hours - Non-Member each $65
Nature Craft Classes 4- hours - Member each $65
Nature Craft Classes 4- hours - Non-Member each $75
Nature Craft Classes >4- hours - Member each $75
Nature Craft Classes >4- hours - Non-Member each $85
Yoga & Ethnobotany Drop-in Member each $16
Yoga & Ethnobotany Drop-in Non-Member each $18
Yoga & Ethnobotany 5 class series Member each $70
Yoga & Ethnobotany 5 Class Series Non-Member each $80
Yoga & Ethnobotany 8 class series Member each $104
Yoga & Ethnobotany 8 Class Series Non-Member each $120
Off-Campus Rate Non-Profit/Govt. Rate

Facility Rental Fees Event Space Off-Campus Fee(1 Room) Full-Day $1,600.00 $1,310.00
Event Space Off-Campus Fee(2 Rooms) Full-Day $2,055.00 $1,685.00
Event Space Off-Campus Fee(3 Rooms) Full-Day $2,505.00 $2,055.00
Half-Day Conference Room Half-Day $262.50 $183.75
Full-Day Conference Room Full-Day $525.00 $200.00
Half-Day Classroom (Medium) Half-Day $175.00 $140.00
Full-Day Classroom (Medium) Full-Day $400.00 $280.00
Full-Day Classroom (Large) Full-Day $1,600.00 $1,310.00
Room Reset/Cleanup hour $80.00 $80.00
Carpet Cleaning hour $80.00 $80.00
Security Deposit event $500.00 $500.00
On-Demand Porter Service each $200.00 $200.00
Late Payment Fine (over 30 days) 15% of invoice 15% of invoice
Lost/Damaged Furnishings/Equipment <1year of 100% cost < 1year of 100% cost

1-3 years 75% of cost 1-3 years 75% of cost
> 3 years 50% of cost >3 years 50% of cost
UC Observatories
Lick Observatory Facilities Use Fees UC Astronomy/Physics General Public Non-Profit Rate Fed Rate

Main Building Conference Facilities: Daytime Use day $2,000 $1,500
Main Building: Event Facilities:
Lecture Hall/Main Hallway/Outdoor Space/Other Use Fee (10 hours) event $6,000 $4,525
Lecture Hall/Main Hallway/Outdoor Space/Other Caterer Use Fee event $1,050 $775
Lecture Hall/Main Hallway/Outdoor Space/Other Telescope Viewing Fee event $1,425 $1,075
Lecture Hall/Main Hallway/Outdoor Space/Other Overnight Storage night $500 $375
After Hours Outdoor Access for up to 3 hours (after 5pm) event $775 $575
After Hours Indoor/36" Access for up to 3 hours (after 5pm) event $1,000 $750
Private Evening Tour Package event $2,500 $1,875
NON UC College Physical Science Class Private Evening Tour event $1,250
Private Daytime Tour Package event $775 $575
Add On History Lecture event $100 $75
36" Telescope Viewing (3 hours) event $1,950 $1,475
Film Crew (Half Day) up to 10 people half day $3,000 $2,250
Film Crew (Full Day) up to 10 people full day $4,725 $3,550
Film Crew (Full Day) 11-20 people full day $6,000 $4,500
Film Crew (Full Day) 21+ people full day $6,825 $5,125
Filming: Additional Hour hour $775 $575
40" Nickle Telescope Viewing (4 Hours) with Eyepiece (up to 40 people) event $2,975 $2,225

40" Nickle Telescope Viewing (4 Hours observing) with CDD (up to 10
people) event

$1,175 $1,325
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Division Department/Unit Fee Activity
40" Nickle Telescope Viewing (8 Hours observing) with CDD (up to 10
people)

Telescope Exchange
Shane 3 meter
Shane Laser
APF 2.4m (2011) automated planet finder
Nickel 1m

Unit

event

event
event
event
event
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$2,225

$6,290
$2,944
$5,605
$2,484

$1,675

$5,242
$2,453
$4,671
$2,070



